
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2016 Summer Slalom Series

September 17, 2016

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STF 74.373        75.39 2   DNF         72.29        73.748        73.398        72.290 0.809 58.483 100.00

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 72.504        72.006        70.209        70.644        69.552        70.231        69.552 0.841 58.493 99.98

3 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 78.052        283.497 200 74.437 2 74.532        72.549        72.63        72.549 0.814 59.055 99.03

4 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI GS 306.752 200 77.571        76.418        77.72        76.771        75.219        75.219 0.806 60.627 96.46

5 85 William T Mini Cooper HS 292.412 202 227.052 200 78.229 2 76.787 2 77.41 2 76.984 2 76.787 0.798 61.276 95.44

6 350 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 75.348 2 74.189 2 108.168        248.492 200 73.162        71.816        71.816 0.861 61.834 94.58

7 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT STX 78.197        77.501        75.82        75.167        74.398        74.049        74.049 0.836 61.905 94.47

8 25 Chris M Subaru WRX SM 273.141 200 74.833        73.992        73.998        72.321        71.273        71.273 0.870 62.008 94.32

9 81 Brendan R honda s2000 STR 277.946 200 276.901 200 76.122 2 74.655        75.457 2 73.789 2 73.789 0.841 62.057 94.24

10 175 Justin K VW GTI DSP 77.613 2 72.908        73.155                                                  72.908 0.855 62.336 93.82

11 124 Matt M honda crx of awesome SMF 74.5        73.804 2 80.64 8 72.437        75.507 4 72.453        72.437 0.861 62.368 93.77

12 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 281.893 200 75.937        74.943        75.814        75.837        74.501        74.501 0.841 62.655 93.34

13 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 76.014        74.562        74.396        74.675        72.801        72.145        72.145 0.870 62.766 93.18

14 27 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S STF 79.341 2 284.048 202 80.787 2 82.121 2 77.812        94.518 10 77.812 0.809 62.950 92.90

15 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 79.369        77.385        77.561        76.3        76.575        75.999        75.999 0.832 63.231 92.49

16 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE CSP 288.655 200 80.38        73.95        79.455        258.056 202 80.293 2 73.950 0.867 64.115 91.22

17 N 18 Wendell D Volkswagen Golf GTI GS 284.818 202 82.379 2 298.864 200 88.986 4 81.009        79.974        79.974 0.806 64.459 90.73

18 54 Bruce E Lexus CT200h F sport HS 288.615 200 82.933        81.371        82.815        80.919        81.306        80.919 0.798 64.573 90.57

19 44 Joseph M SCION FR-S CS 283.058 200 325.673 200 79.115                                                  79.115 0.819 64.795 90.26

20 201 Travis M FORD MUSTANG ESP 82.771 2 288.568 200 79.045                                                  79.045 0.852 67.346 86.84

21 292 Stuart A Mazda miata ES 91.195        87.289        86.188        85.468        84.596        84.656        84.596 0.807 68.269 85.66

22 39 Jeff P subaru sti SM 310.97 200 280.034 200 278.415 200 79.198        79.223        78.835        78.835 0.870 68.586 85.27

23 127 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V FSP 286.455 200 285.186 200 86.022        82.962        84.3        90.01 2 82.962 0.840 69.688 83.92

24 N 26 Pierre K Volkswagen Golf GTI GS 89.337        88.455        87.046                                                  87.046 0.806 70.159 83.36

25 N 140 Hunter F Chev Colorado SM 282.318 200 284.701 200 86.911 2 90.137 4 89.378 4 86.131        86.131 0.870 74.934 78.05

26 95 Hans R fomoco mustang FS 297.839 200 286.831 200 226.846        298.819 200 293.303 200               226.846 0.814 184.653 31.67

27 N 97 Jason M Chevrolet Cobalt HS 285.82 200 280.783 200 282.054 200                                           280.783 0.798 224.065 26.10

28 46 Duane B mazda rx8 CS 284.335 200 286.304 200 283.821 200                                           283.821 0.819 232.449 25.16

Fastest time of the day was 69.552 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 69.552

2 25 Chris M Subaru WRX 71.273

3 350 Dave M Honda CRX 71.816

4 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 72.145

5 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 72.29

6 124 Matt M honda crx of awesome 72.437

7 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 72.549

8 175 Justin K VW GTI 72.908

9 81 Brendan R honda s2000 73.789

10 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 73.95

11 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT 74.049

12 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 74.501

13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 75.219

14 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 75.999

15 85 William T Mini Cooper 76.787

16 27 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S 77.812

17 39 Jeff P subaru sti 78.835

18 201 Travis M FORD MUSTANG 79.045

19 44 Joseph M SCION FR-S 79.115

20 18 Wendell D Volkswagen Golf GTI 79.974

21 54 Bruce E Lexus CT200h F sport 80.919

22 127 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V 82.962

23 292 Stuart A Mazda miata 84.596

24 140 Hunter F Chev Colorado 86.131

25 26 Pierre K Volkswagen Golf GTI 87.046

26 95 Hans R fomoco mustang 226.846

27 97 Jason M Chevrolet Cobalt 280.783

28 46 Duane B mazda rx8 283.821


